504719591 01/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4766314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEUNG WOOK CHOI	01/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KUMHO ENVIRONMENT CO., LTD	
Street Address:	#611 165 SUNHWAN-RO	
Internal Address:	JUNGWON-GU	
City:	SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15234752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)297-6660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@kimwinston.com
Correspondent Name: KIM WINSTON LLP

Address Line 1: 129 W. EVESHAM ROAD

Address Line 4: VOORHEES, NEW JERSEY 08043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1095.0003-3US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Y. JAE KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Y. JAE KIM/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment10950003#page1.tif source=Assignment10950003#page2.tif

PATENT 504719591 REEL: 044570 FRAME: 0133

Attorney Docket No.: 1095,0003-3US

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 2 day of January, 2018 by Seung Wook Choi (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), residing at 201-B, Yewon-ro Bundang-gu, Seongnam Gyeonggi-do, KR;

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in a HEAT STORAGE TYPE COMBUSTION SYSTEM EQUIPPED WITH DISK TYPE DISTRIBUTOR HAVING EXCELLENT SEALING, set forth in a Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on <u>August 11, 2016</u> as U.S. Application No. 15/234,752; and

WHEREAS, KUMHO ENVIRONMENT CO., LTD., an organization having its principal place of business at #611, 165 Sunhwan-ro, Jungwon-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring a partial interest in the right and title in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, a (20) % interest in and to the right and title in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts receipt of said interest of Assignor's rights and title in and to the above-mentioned invention(s), said Application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon from said International Application.

1

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unites States Patent and Trademarks Office for recordation of this document:

Kim Winston LLP

All practitioners at Customer No.: 103651

ASSIGNOR

Seung Wook Choi

ASSIGNEE

Kumho Environment Co., Ltd

CEO KIM, In-sook

2

{00065410.1.}

PATENT REEL: 044570 FRAME: 0135